OP \$440.00 41198

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM300768

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TAEC ACQUISITION CORP.		02/14/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OCZ STORAGE SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	3 SAN IGNACIO AVE	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95119	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4119820	SUPERSCALE
Registration Number:	4105681	INTREPID
Registration Number:	4099159	DENEVA
Registration Number:	3417286	HYPERSONIC
Registration Number:	2810218	OCZ
Registration Number:	4099161	VELODRIVE
Registration Number:	4099160	TALOS
Registration Number:	4249091	INDILINX INFUSED
Registration Number:	4249090	INDILINX INFUSED
Registration Number:	4150238	DENEVA
Registration Number:	4150140	INTREPID
Registration Number:	4201127	INDILINX
Registration Number:	4201238	INDILINX
Registration Number:	4139254	VELODRIVE
Registration Number:	4139249	TALOS
Serial Number:	85457269	VERITESSE
Serial Number:	86069161	ZD XL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005256 FRAME: 0337

900285576

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

 Phone:
 714-540-1235

 Email:
 ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 2000 Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	053821-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan
SIGNATURE:	/atk/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Name change from TAEC Acquisition Corp to OCZ Storage Solutions, Inc#page1.tif source=Name change from TAEC Acquisition Corp to OCZ Storage Solutions, Inc#page2.tif source=Name change from TAEC Acquisition Corp to OCZ Storage Solutions, Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005256 FRAME: 0338

FILED
Secretary of State
State of California

BAS / Cm

FEB 1 4 2014

Lie

3425336

ALTO

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF TAEC ACQUISITION CORP.

The undersigned hereby certify that:

- 1. He is the President, CEO and Secretary of TAEC Acquisition Corp., a California corporation.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of this corporation are amended and restated to read as follows:

ARTICLE I

Corporate Name

The name of the corporation is OCZ Storage Solutions, Inc.

ARTICLE II

Corporate Purpose

The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

ARTICLE III

Shares

The corporation is authorized to issue only one class of shares of stock. The total number of shares which this corporation is authorized to issue is 1,000.

OC\1738279.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005256 FRAME: 0339

- 3. The foregoing amendment and restatement of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment and restatement of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 1,000. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

I further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of my own knowledge.

Date: February 14, 2014

Julius G. Christensen, President, CEO and Secretary

REEL: 005256 FRAME: 0340



I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

FEB 21 2014

Note:

Debea Bowen.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005256 FRAME: 0341

RECORDED: 04/08/2014